GENERAL
Installed into a duct, a small amount of air will flow through the divided
probe into the EE850 transmitter housing, where the CO2 sensing cell is
located, and back into the duct. The temperature sensor is located inside
the probe.
Very important
For accurate measurement the cover of EE850 as well as the cable out-
let – cable glad or conduit adapter - must be tightly closed. This is essen-

Ø > 13 mm
Ø > 0.51“
A...according to ordering guide
A
101 mm
3.98“
19 mm
0.75“
60 ±0.3 mm
2.36 ±0.11“
Ø > 16 mm
Ø > 0.63“
6 mm
0.24“
90 ±0.3 mm
3.54 ±0.11“
46 mm
1.81“
5 mm
0.2“
EE850 with cable gland: Use a matching wrench to install the cable gland (in the scope of supply) onto the EE850 enclosure.
While doing this the blind will knock open. Do not use other tools to knock open the blind in order to avoid damaging the electronics
inside the enclosure.
EE850 with conduit connection for the North American market: Use a flat screwdriver carefully to knock open the blind at the
marked location, in order to avoid damaging the electronics inside the enclosure. The conduit adapter is not included in the scope
of supply.
The EE850 transmitters are designed for the measurement of carbon dioxide (CO2) and temperature (T) in HVAC applications. It
incorporates the E+E dual wavelength NDIR CO2 sensor, which compensates for ageing effects, is highly insensitive to pollution and
offers outstanding long term stability.
EE850 is available with CO2 output only (0-10V or 4-20 mA), with CO2 and T active outputs (0 – 10 V) or with CO2 and T active outputs
(0-10 V) and an additional passive T output.
For use in special applications do not hesitate to contact E+E Elektronik or a local distributor.
The transmitter shall not be exposed to extreme mechanical or thermal stress.
This device is not appropriate for safety, emergency stop or other critical applications where device malfunction or failure could
cause injury to human beings.
CAution
CO2 sensing cell
Temperature sensor
Turfschipper 114  | 2292 JB Wateringen  | Tel. +31 (0)174 272330  |  www.catec.nl  | info@catec.nlTurfschipper 114  | 2292 JB Wateringen  | Tel. +31 (0)174 272330  |  www.catec.nl  | info@catec.nl
M E E T I N S T R U M E N T A T I E
Turfschipper 114  | 2292 JB Wateringen  | Tel. +31 (0)174 272330  |  www.catec.nl  | info@catec.nlTurfschipper 114  | 2292 JB Wateringen  | Tel. +31 (0)174 272330  |  www.catec.nl  | info@catec.nl
MEETINSTRUMENTATIE